## 504689191 12/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4735913

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAUS M. THOMPSON	05/02/2016
TONY J. TEWELL	05/02/2016
CHRIS E. MARSHALL	05/02/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRONIC CONTROLS COMPANY	
Street Address:	833 WEST DIAMOND STREET	
City:	BOISE	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83705	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15566715

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-224-3380

Email: rob.teel@stoel.com, kris.roche@stoel.com, connie.english@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT R. TEEL

Address Line 1: 760 SW NINTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-2586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42159/10038:3 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT R. TEEL		
SIGNATURE:	/Robert R. Teel/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=42159\_10038\_Assignment#page1.tif source=42159\_10038\_Assignment#page2.tif source=42159\_10038\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504689191 REEL: 044402 FRAME: 0894

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nicholaus M. Thompson, of Kuna, County of Ada, State of Idaho, Tony J. Tewell, of Meridian, County of Ada, State of Idaho, and Chris E. Marshall, of Boise, County of Ada, State of Idaho (each hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have made inventions described in a United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/204,368, filed August 12, 2015, and International Application No. PCT/US2015/058659, filed November 2, 2015, both of which entitled LIGHT BAR FOR RELEASABLY MOUNTING MULTIPLE LIGHT MODULES, said International Application No. PCT/US2015/058659 claiming benefit of said provisional Patent Application No. 62/204,368; and

WHIREAS, ASSIGNOR believes himself to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter claimed in said patent applications; and

WHEREAS, Electronic Controls Company, an Idaho corporation, having a place of business at 833 West Diamond Street, Boise, Idaho 83705 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent applications, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said applications and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSICINED for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns. any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

81826334.1 0042159-10038

PATENT REEL: 044402 FRAME: 0895 This Assignment is effective as of the respective filing date set forth above.

	s <u>da County</u> , State	e of Idaho, this Q day of May,
2016.		N 11 3/1
		Stephan M. Thompson
		Nicholaus M. Thompson
8		
STATE OF Ide		JANINE DOMICO
County of Add	) 55,	Notary Public State of Idaho
This ⊋ d	ay of Mos	, 2016, before me personany earned ve-named
***		Iged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of
his own free will.	•	
		Clarine Homes
		Notary Public for <u>Tdayo</u> My commission expires: 10)16/2018
98		-i · · · · · ·
	Ada County, State	e of Iclaho, this 2 day of May,
Executed at J 2016.	Ada County, State	e of <u>I claho</u> , this <u>2</u> day of <u>IV</u> ,
	**	e of <u>I claho</u> , this <u>2</u> day of <u>IV</u> ,
	Ada County, State	e of <u>Johns</u> , this <u>Q</u> day of <u>IDA</u> ,  Tony J. Tewell
2016.	**	Tony ( Tink
	**	Tony J. Tewel)  JANINE DOMICO
2016.	**	Tony ( Tink
STATE OF Ida  County of Ada	<u> </u>	Tony J. Tewel)  JANINE DOMICO Notary Public State of Idaho
STATE OF Ida  County of Ada  This 2 d	ha )ss. ay of <u>May</u>	Tony J. Tewel)  JANINE DOMICO Notary Public State of Idaho  , 2016, before me personally came in e-named
STATE OF Ida  County of Ada  This 2 d	ha )ss. ay of <u>May</u>	Tony J. Tewel)  JANINE DOMICO Notary Public State of Idaho
STATE OF Ida  County of Add  This Add  Tony J. Tewell, who free will.	ha )ss. ay of <u>May</u>	Tony J. Tewel)  JANINE DOMICO Notary Public State of Idaho  , 2016, before me personally came in e-named
STATE OF Ida  County of Ada  This Ada  Tony J. Tewell, who	ss.  ay of May  acknowledged of me	Tony J. Tewel)  JANINE DOMICO Notary Public State of Idaho  . 2016, before me personally came in the e-named ethat he executed the foregoing instrument of his own
STATE OF Ida  County of Add  This A d  Tony J. Tewell, who free will.	ha )ss. ay of <u>May</u>	Tony J. Tewel)  JANINE DOMICO Notary Public State of Idaho  , 2016, before me personally came in e-named

Executed at Ada County, Stat	te of <u>Idaho</u> , this <u>a</u> day of <u>May</u> ,
2016.	
	Chris E. Marshall
•	
STATE OF Idaho	JANINE DOMICO
STATE OF Idaho ) ss. County of Ma )	Notary Public State of Idaho
This 2 day of May	, 2016, before me personally came the above-named
Chris E. Marshall, who acknowledged to	me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his
own free will.	
	My commission expires: 10/16/2018
STOEL RIVES LLP	

STOEL RIVES LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, OR 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 224-3380

Telephone: (503) 224-3380 Facsimile: (503) 220-2480

Attorney Docket No. 42159/10038

3

**RECORDED: 12/14/2017**